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USER INFORMATION SHEET 
REMOVABLE LED LIGHT

DESCRIPTION: Removable LED Light

This product is designed to be integrated into compatible bicycle 
helmets to enhance rear visibility of the rider in low-light conditions. 
It is intended as a supplementary safety feature and does not 
replace legally required bicycle lighting. The product is intended for 
outdoor use. 

HOW TO USE: To power the device, press the button once. To cycle 
through the lighting modes, press the button repeatedly. The 
available modes are: 1. Flash 2. Steady 3. Pulse.

HOW TO REPLACE BATTERIES: Inside the helmet on the rear of the unit 
you will find a release tab located at the base of the module with 
enough pressure to hear the snap release. Once released, simply 
lift the module from the outside of the helmet. On the rear of the 
module locate the center slot and use a coin/flat object to twist 
the battery cover counterclockwise and remove to find the battery. 
Ensure that the CR2032 battery is placed with the + facing upwards. 
Close the battery compartment using a coin/flat object to lock and 
insert the LED indicator back into the helmet until you hear a click 
confirming it is secured. 

CARE INSTRUCTIONS: Never fully immerse the light in water, or clean 
with pressure equipment. Do not use corrosive or abrasive cleaning 
agents. Doing so will damage the lights. Do not leave this product in 
an extremely high temperature surrounding environment such as in 
a closed vehicle on a hot day, or near a heater. That can result in an 
explosion of the incorporated battery or the leakage of flammable 
liquid or gas from it. 

DISPOSAL ADVICE: Dispose of this product and its used batteries in 
accordance with all applicable regulations. Ensure compliance with 
local waste disposal and recycling requirements. Do not dispose 
of electrical and electronic equipment or batteries with unsorted 
municipal waste. Declaration of Conformity -  
www.oxfordproducts.com
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CAUTION: Any use other than that mentioned or any product 
modification is prohibited and can result in injuries and product 
damage. The manufacturer is not liable for damages resulting from 
improper use.

WARNING: KEEP COIN BATTERIES OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF SWALLOWED 
THEY CAN CAUSE SERIOUS INTERNAL BURNS IN JUST 2 HOURS AND CAN LEAD 
TO DEATH. IF YOU THINK BATTERIES MAY HAVE BEEN INGESTED OR PLACED 
INSIDE ANY PART OF THE BODY, SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION.  IT’S 
NOT ALWAYS CLEAR WHEN A CHILD HAS SWALLOWED A BUTTON BATTERY AS 
THERE ARE NO SPECIFIC SYMPTOMS. HOWEVER THEY MIGHT:

1. COUGH, GAG OR DROOL, 2. VOMIT. 3. SEEM TO HAVE A STOMACH BUG OR 
VIRUS.4. COMPLAIN OF PAIN IN THEIR STOMACH, CHEST OR THROAT. 5. LOSE 
THEIR APPETITE. SINCE THE SIGNS AREN’T OBVIOUS, IT’S IMPORTANT TO KEEP 
A CLOSE EYE ON LOOSE, USED, OR SPARE BUTTON BATTERIES IN YOUR HOME AS 
WELL AS THE PRODUCTS THAT CONTAIN THEM. DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT. DO NOT 
SHINE DIRECTLY IN THE EYES.

Compatability list with Oxford helmets:

NAME METRO-V HAWK RAPTOR PEGASUS

CODE METXX/MEXX HAWK RAPTOR PEGASUS
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FICHE D’INFORMATION POUR L’UTILISATEUR 
LAMPE LED AMOVIBLE

DESCRIPTION: Lampe LED amovible
This product is designed to be integrated into compatible bicycle 
helmets to enhance rear visibility of the rider in low-light conditions. 
It is intended as a supplementary sCe produit est conçu pour être 
intégré dans les casques de vélo compatibles afin d’améliorer la 
visibilité arrière du cycliste en cas de faible luminosité.

Il s’agit d’un dispositif de sécurité supplémentaire qui ne remplace 
pas l’éclairage obligatoire du vélo. Ce produit est destiné à être 
utilisé à l’extérieur.

MODE D’EMPLOI : To power the device, press the button once. To 
cycle through the lighting modes, press the button repeatedly. 
The available modes are: 1. Flash 2. Steady 3. Pulse. Pour mettre 
l’appareil sous tension, appuyer une fois sur le bouton. Pour passer 
d’un mode d’éclairage à l’autre, appuyer plusieurs fois sur le bouton. 
Les modes disponibles sont les suivants : 1. Clignotant 2. Fixe 3. 
Impulsions.

COMMENT REMPLACER LES PILES: À l’intérieur du casque, à l’arrière de 
l’appareil, vous trouverez une languette de déverrouillage située à 
la base du module. Il suffit d’exercer une pression suffisante pour 
entendre le clic de déverrouillage. Suite au déverrouillage, il suffit 
de soulever le module depuis l’extérieur du casque. À l’arrière du 
module, repérez la fente centrale et, à l’aide d’une pièce de monnaie 
ou d’un objet plat, faites tourner le couvercle des piles dans le sens 
antihoraire et retirez-le pour accéder à la pile. Veillez à ce que la 
pile CR2032 soit orientée avec le symbole + vers le haut. Fermez le 
compartiment à piles à l’aide d’une pièce de monnaie ou d’un objet 
plat et réinsérez le voyant LED dans le casque jusqu’à entendre un 
clic confirmant qu’il est bien fixé.
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INSTRUCTIONS D’ENTRETIEN: N’immergez jamais complètement la lampe 
dans l’eau et ne la nettoyez pas avec un équipement sous pression. 
N’utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage corrosifs ou abrasifs. 
Cela endommagerait la lampe. Ne laissez pas ce produit dans un 
environnement où la température est extrêmement élevée, par 
exemple dans un véhicule fermé par temps chaud ou à proximité 
d’un appareil de chauffage. Cela pourrait entraîner l’explosion de la 
pile intégrée ou la fuite d’un liquide ou d’un gaz inflammable.

CONSIGNES DE MISE AU REBUT : Mettez ce produit et ses piles usagées 
au rebut conformément à l’ensemble des réglementations en 
vigueur. Veillez à respecter les exigences locales en matière de mise 
au rebut et de recyclage des déchets. Ne jetez pas les équipements 
électriques et électroniques ou les piles avec les ordures ménagères. 
Déclaration de conformité - www.oxfordproducts.com

ATTENTION: Toute autre utilisation que celle mentionnée ou toute 
modification du produit est interdite et peut entraîner des 
blessures ainsi que l’endommagement du produit. Le fabricant 
n’est pas responsable des dommages découlant d’une utilisation 
inappropriée.

AVERTISSEMENT : CONSERVEZ LES PILES BOUTONS HORS DE PORTÉE DES 
ENFANTS. EN CAS D’INGESTION, ELLES PEUVENT PROVOQUER DE GRAVES 
BRÛLURES INTERNES EN SEULEMENT 2 HEURES ET ENTRAÎNER LA MORT. 
SI VOUS PENSEZ QUE DES PILES ONT ÉTÉ INGÉRÉES OU SE TROUVENT À 
L’INTÉRIEUR D’UNE PARTIE DU CORPS, CONSULTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT UN 
MÉDECIN. IL N’EST PAS TOUJOURS ÉVIDENT DE DÉTERMINER SI UN ENFANT 
A AVALÉ UNE PILE BOUTON, CAR IL N’Y A PAS DE SYMPTÔMES SPÉCIFIQUES. 
TOUTEFOIS, UN ENFANT DANS CETTE SITUATION PEUT:

1. TOUSSER, AVOIR DES HAUT-LE-CŒUR OU BAVER. 2. VOMIR. 3. SEMBLER 
AVOIR UN PROBLÈME D’ESTOMAC OU UN VIRUS. 4. SE PLAINDRE DE DOULEURS 
À L’ESTOMAC, À LA POITRINE OU À LA GORGE. 5. PERDRE L’APPÉTIT. ÉTANT 
DONNÉ QUE LES SYMPTÔMES NE SONT PAS ÉVIDENTS, IL EST IMPORTANT DE 
SURVEILLER DE PRÈS LES PILES BOUTONS EN VRAC, USAGÉES OU DE RECHANGE 
DANS VOTRE MAISON, AINSI QUE LES PRODUITS QUI EN CONTIENNENT. NE 
PROVOQUEZ PAS DE COURT-CIRCUIT. N’ÉCLAIREZ PAS DIRECTEMENT LES YEUX.

Liste de compatibilité avec les casques Oxford: METXX/MEXX - 
Metro-V / HAWK - Hawk / RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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VERBRAUCHERINFORMATIONSBLATT 
ABNEHMBARES LED-LICHT

BESCHREIBUNG: Abnehmbares LED-Licht

Dieses Produkt ist für die Integration in kompatible Fahrradhelme 
konzipiert, um die Sichtbarkeit des Fahrers von hinten bei 
schlechten Lichtverhältnissen zu verbessern. Es dient als 
zusätzliches Sicherheitsmerkmal und ersetzt nicht die gesetzlich 
vorgeschriebene Fahrradbeleuchtung. Das Produkt ist für die 
Verwendung im Freien bestimmt.

VERWENDUNG: Um das Licht einzuschalten, drücken Sie die Taste 
einmal. Drücken Sie die Taste wiederholt, um zwischen den 
einzelnen Leuchtmodi zu wechseln. Die verfügbaren Modi sind: 1. 
Blitzlicht 2. Dauerlicht  
3. Pulsierend.

AUSTAUSCHEN DER BATTERIEN: An der Rückseite des Helms befindet 
sich innen eine Entriegelungslasche an der Basis des Moduls, die bei 
ausreichendem Druck hörbar ausrastet. Nach dem Lösen heben Sie 
das Modul einfach von der Außenseite des Helms ab. Suchen Sie auf 
der Rückseite des Moduls den mittleren Schlitz und verwenden Sie 
eine Münze/einen flachen Gegenstand, um die Batterieabdeckung 
gegen den Uhrzeigersinn zu drehen und zu entfernen, um die 
Batterie freizulegen. Achten Sie darauf, dass die CR2032-Zelle mit 
dem + nach oben eingelegt wird. Schließen Sie das Batteriefach mit 
einer Münze/einem flachen Gegenstand und setzen Sie das LED-
Licht wieder in den Helm ein, bis Sie ein Klicken hören, das bestätigt, 
dass es sicher eingerastet ist.

PFLEGEHINWEISE: Tauchen Sie das Licht niemals in Wasser ein und 
reinigen Sie es nicht mit einem Hochdruckreiniger. Verwenden Sie 
keine ätzenden oder abrasiven Reinigungsmittel. Diese könnten 
das Licht beschädigen. Lassen Sie dieses Produkt nicht in einer 
Umgebung mit extrem hohen Temperaturen liegen, z. B. in einem 
geschlossenen Fahrzeug an einem heißen Tag oder in der Nähe 
einer Heizung. Dies kann zu einer Explosion der eingebauten 
Batterie oder zum Auslaufen einer brennbaren Flüssigkeit oder eines 
Gases aus der Batterie führen.
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ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE: Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt und 
verbrauchte Batterien gemäß den geltenden Bestimmungen. 
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die örtlichen Bestimmungen für Entsorgung 
und Recycling eingehalten werden. Entsorgen Sie elektrische und 
elektronische Geräte und Batterien nicht zusammen mit dem 
normalen Hausmüll. Konformitätserklärung -  
www.oxfordproducts.com

VORSICHT: Eine andere Verwendung als die angegebene oder eine 
Modifikation des Produkts ist untersagt und kann zu Verletzungen 
und Schäden am Produkt führen. Der Hersteller haftet nicht für 
Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch entstehen.

WARNUNG: KNOPFZELLEN FÜR KINDER UNZUGÄNGLICH AUFBEWAHREN. WENN 
SIE VERSCHLUCKT WERDEN, KÖNNEN SIE IN NUR 2 STUNDEN SCHWERE INNERE 
VERBRENNUNGEN VERURSACHEN, DIE ZUM TOD FÜHREN KÖNNEN. WENN 
SIE DEN VERDACHT HABEN, DASS BATTERIEN VERSCHLUCKT WURDEN ODER 
IN KÖRPERÖFFNUNGEN EINGEFÜHRT WORDEN SIND, MÜSSEN SIE SOFORT 
MEDIZINISCHE HILFE HINZUZIEHEN. ES IST NICHT IMMER KLAR ZU ERKENNEN, 
WENN EIN KIND EINE KNOPFBATTERIE VERSCHLUCKT HAT, DA ES KEINE 
SPEZIFISCHEN SYMPTOME GIBT. FOLGENDE VERHALTENSWEISEN KÖNNEN 
AUFTRETEN:

1. HUSTEN, WÜRGEN ODER SABBERN, 2. ERBRECHEN. 3. SYMPTOME EINER 
MAGENVERSTIMMUNG ODER EINER VIRUSINFEKTION. 4. BESCHWERDEN ÜBER 
SCHMERZEN IM MAGEN, IN DER BRUST ODER IM HALS. 5. APPETITLOSIGKEIT. 
DA DIE ANZEICHEN NICHT OFFENSICHTLICH SIND, IST ES WICHTIG, LOSE, 
VERBRAUCHTE ODER NEUE KNOPFZELLEN IN IHREM HAUSHALT SOWIE DIE 
PRODUKTE, DIE SIE ENTHALTEN, GENAU IM AUGE ZU BEHALTEN. BATTERIEN 
NICHT KURZSCHLIESSEN. NICHT DIREKT IN DIE AUGEN LEUCHTEN.

Liste der kompatiblen Helme von Oxford: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V / 
HAWK - Hawk / RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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INFORMACIÓN DEL USUARIO 
LUZ LED EXTRAÍBLE

DESCRIPCIÓN: Luz led extraíble

Este producto se ha diseñado para integrarse en cascos de 
bicicleta compatibles y mejorar la visibilidad trasera del ciclista 
en condiciones de poca luz. Se ha concebido como una medida 
de seguridad complementaria y no sustituye a la iluminación 
legalmente obligatoria para bicicletas. El producto está indicado 
para usarse en exteriores.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Para encender el dispositivo, presione el botón 
una vez. Para pasar de un modo de iluminación a otro, pulse el 
botón varias veces. Los modos disponibles son: 1. Intermitente 2. Fija 
3. Pulsación.

CÓMO CAMBIAR LAS PILAS: En el interior del casco, en la parte trasera 
del equipo, encontrará una lengüeta de liberación situada en la base 
del módulo con la presión suficiente para oír cómo se suelta. Una 
vez suelta, basta con levantar el módulo desde el exterior del casco. 
En la parte trasera del módulo, localice la ranura central y utilice 
una moneda o un objeto plano para girar la tapa de la batería en el 
sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj y retírela para dar con la pila. 
Coloque la pila CR2032 con el polo positivo hacia arriba. Cierre el 
compartimento de la pila utilizando una moneda o un objeto plano 
e introduzca de nuevo el indicador led en el casco hasta oír un clic, 
que indica que está bien colocado. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE LAVADO: Nunca sumerja la luz completamente en 
agua ni use equipos de limpieza a presión. No utilice productos de 
limpieza corrosivos o abrasivos, ya que podría dañar la luz. No deje 
este producto en un entorno con temperaturas extremadamente 
altas, como en un vehículo cerrado en un día caluroso o cerca de 
una fuente de calor. Esto puede provocar la explosión de la batería 
incorporada o la fuga de líquido o gas inflamable. 
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CÓMO DESECHAR EL PRODUCTO: Deseche este producto y sus pilas 
usadas conforme a la normativa vigente. Asegúrese de cumplir las 
normas locales de eliminación y reciclaje de residuos. No se deshaga 
de los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos ni de las pilas junto a los 
residuos urbanos sin clasificar. Declaración de conformidad -  
www.oxfordproducts.com

PRECAUCIÓN: Cualquier uso distinto del mencionado o cualquier 
modificación del producto están prohibidos y pueden provocar 
lesiones y daños en el producto. El fabricante no será responsable 
por ningún daño derivado de un uso inadecuado.

ADVERTENCIA: MANTENGA LAS PILAS DE BOTÓN FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS 
NIÑOS. EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN, PUEDEN CAUSAR QUEMADURAS INTERNAS 
GRAVES EN SOLO 2 H E INCLUSO LA MUERTE. SI CREE QUE LAS PILAS SE HAN 
PODIDO INGERIR O INTRODUCIR CUALQUIER PARTE DEL CUERPO, ACUDA AL 
MÉDICO DE INMEDIADO. NO SIEMPRE ESTÁ CLARO CUÁNDO UN NIÑO SE HA 
TRAGADO UNA PILA DE BOTÓN, YA QUE NO HAY SÍNTOMAS ESPECÍFICOS. EN 
CUALQUIER CASO, EL NIÑO PODRÍA: 

1. TOSER, TENER ARCADAS O BABEAR; 2. VOMITAR. 3. MOSTRAR SÍNTOMAS 
DE INFECCIÓN O VIRUS ESTOMACAL; 4. TENER DOLOR DE ESTÓMAGO, PECHO 
O GARGANTA; O 5. PERDER EL APETITO. PUESTO QUE LOS SÍNTOMAS NO 
SON EVIDENTES, ES IMPORTANTE VIGILAR MUY BIEN LAS PILAS DE BOTÓN 
SUELTAS, USADAS O DE REPUESTO QUE HAYA EN SU CASA, ASÍ COMO LOS 
PRODUCTOS QUE LAS LLEVAN. NO CORTOCIRCUITAR. NO ILUMINAR LOS OJOS 
DIRECTAMENTE.

Lista de compatibilidad con cascos Oxford: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V 
/ HAWK - Hawk / RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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INFORMAZIONI PER L’UTENTE 
LUCE LED RIMOVIBILE

DESCRIZIONE: Luce LED rimovibile

This product is designed to be integrated into compatible bicycle 
helmets to enhance rear visibility of the rider in low-light conditions. 
It is intended as a supplementary safety feature and does not 
replace legally required bicycle lighting. The product is intended 
for outdoor use. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per essere 
integrato nei caschi da bicicletta compatibili per migliorare la 
visibilità posteriore del ciclista in condizioni di scarsa illuminazione. 
È un dispositivo di sicurezza supplementare e non sostituisce 
l’illuminazione della bicicletta obbligatoria per legge. Il prodotto è 
destinato all’uso esterno.

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO: Per accendere il dispositivo, premere una 
volta il pulsante. Per scorrere le modalità di illuminazione, premere 
ripetutamente il pulsante. Le modalità disponibili sono: 1. Luce 
lampeggiante 2. Luce fissa 3. Luce pulsante.

SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA: All’interno del casco, sul retro dell’unità, 
si trova una linguetta di rilascio situata alla base del modulo, con 
una pressione sufficiente a sentire lo scatto di rilascio. Una volta 
rilasciato, è sufficiente sollevare il modulo dall’esterno del casco. 
Sul retro del modulo individuare la fessura centrale e utilizzare una 
moneta/oggetto piatto per girare il coperchio della batteria in senso 
antiorario e rimuoverlo per trovare la batteria. Assicurarsi che la 
batteria CR2032 sia posizionata con il + rivolto verso l’alto. Chiudere 
il vano batteria utilizzando una moneta o un oggetto piatto per 
bloccarlo e reinserire l’indicatore LED nel casco finché non si sente 
un clic che conferma il fissaggio. 

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO: Non immergere mai completamente il prodotto 
in acqua, né pulirlo con attrezzature a pressione. Non utilizzare 
detergenti corrosivi o abrasivi. Questo potrebbe danneggiare le 
luci. Non lasciare questo prodotto in un ambiente circostante a 
temperatura estremamente elevata, come ad esempio in un veicolo 
chiuso in una giornata calda o vicino a un radiatore. Ciò può 
provocare l’esplosione della batteria incorporata o la fuoriuscita di 
liquido o gas infiammabile.
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CONSIGLI PER LO SMALTIMENTO: Smaltire questo prodotto e le batterie 
usate in conformità a tutte le normative vigenti. Garantire la 
conformità ai requisiti locali di smaltimento e riciclaggio dei rifiuti. 
Non smaltire le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche o le 
batterie insieme ai rifiuti urbani non differenziati. Dichiarazione di 
conformità - www.oxfordproducts.com

ATTENZIONE: Qualsiasi utilizzo diverso da quello menzionato o 
qualsiasi modifica al prodotto sono vietati e possono provocare 
lesioni e danni al prodotto. Il produttore non è responsabile per i 
danni derivanti da un uso improprio.

AVVERTENZA: TENERE LE BATTERIE A BOTTONE FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI 
BAMBINI. SE INGERITE POSSONO PROVOCARE GRAVI USTIONI INTERNE IN 
SOLE 2 ORE E POSSONO PORTARE ALLA MORTE. SE SI PENSA CHE LE BATTERIE 
POSSANO ESSERE STATE INGERITE O INSERITE IN UNA PARTE DEL CORPO, 
RIVOLGERSI IMMEDIATAMENTE A UN MEDICO. NON È SEMPRE CHIARO SE UN 
BAMBINO HA INGERITO UNA BATTERIA A BOTTONE, POICHÉ NON CI SONO 
SINTOMI SPECIFICI. TUTTAVIA, POTREBBE:  

1. MANIFESTARE TOSSE, CONATI DI VOMITO O BAVA, 2. VOMITARE. 
3. PRESENTARE EFFETTI SIMILI A UN VIRUS INTESTINALE O UNA 
GASTROENTERITE.4. LAMENTARE DOLORI ALLO STOMACO, AL PETTO O ALLA 
GOLA. 5. PERDERE L’APPETITO. POICHÉ I SEGNALI NON SONO EVIDENTI, È 
IMPORTANTE TENERE SOTTO CONTROLLO LE BATTERIE A BOTTONE SFUSE, 
USATE O DI RISERVA PRESENTI IN CASA E I PRODOTTI CHE LE CONTENGONO. 
NON CORTOCIRCUITARE. NON PUNTARE LA LUCE DIRETTAMENTE NEGLI OCCHI.

Elenco di compatibilità con i caschi Oxford: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V 
/ HAWK - Hawk / RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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ΦΥΛΛΟ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΩΝ ΓΙΑ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ 
ΑΦΑΙΡΟΎΜΕΝΗ ΛΥΧΝΊΑ LED

ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ: Αφαιρούμενη λυχνία LED

Αυτό το προϊόν έχει σχεδιαστεί για να ενσωματώνεται σε συμβατά κράνη 
ποδηλάτων για να βελτιώνει την οπίσθια ορατότητα του αναβάτη σε συνθήκες 
χαμηλού φωτισμού. Προορίζεται ως συμπληρωματικό χαρακτηριστικό 
ασφαλείας και δεν αντικαθιστά τον απαιτούμενο από τον νόμο φωτισμό 
ποδηλάτων. Το προϊόν προορίζεται για χρήση σε εξωτερικό χώρο.

ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ: Για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη συσκευή, απλά πατήστε το κουμπί 
μία φορά. Για να μετακινηθείτε στις λειτουργίες φωτισμού, πατήστε το κουμπί 
επανειλημμένα. Οι διαθέσιμες λειτουργίες είναι: 1. Αναλάμπων φως 2. Σταθερό 
φως 3. Παλμικό φως.

ΑΝΤΙΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ ΤΗΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑΣ: Στο εσωτερικό του κράνους στο πίσω 
μέρος της μονάδας θα βρείτε μια γλωττίδα απασφάλισης που βρίσκεται στη 
βάση της μονάδας με αρκετή πίεση ώστε να ακούσετε την απασφάλιση του 
κουμπώματος. Μόλις απασφαλιστεί, απλά σηκώστε τη μονάδα από το εξωτερικό 
του κράνους. Στο πίσω μέρος της μονάδας, εντοπίστε την κεντρική υποδοχή και 
χρησιμοποιήστε ένα νόμισμα/πλατύ αντικείμενο για να στρίψετε το κάλυμμα της 
μπαταρίας αριστερόστροφα και να το αφαιρέσετε για να βρείτε την μπαταρία. 
Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η μπαταρία CR2032 είναι τοποθετημένη με το + προς τα πάνω. 
Κλείστε τη θήκη της μπαταρίας χρησιμοποιώντας ένα νόμισμα/πλατύ αντικείμενο 
για να την κλειδώσετε και τοποθετήστε την ενδεικτική λυχνία LED πίσω στο 
κράνος μέχρι να ακούσετε ένα κλικ που να επιβεβαιώνει την ασφάλισή της στη 
θέση της.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑΣ: Ποτέ μη βυθίζετε πλήρως τη λυχνία στο νερό ή την 
καθαρίζετε με εξοπλισμό υπό πίεση. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε διαβρωτικά ή στιλβωτικά 
καθαριστικά μέσα. Σε αντίθετη περίπτωση θα προκληθεί βλάβη στις λυχνίες. Μην 
αφήνετε αυτό το προϊόν σε περιβάλλον με εξαιρετικά υψηλή θερμοκρασία, όπως 
σε κλειστό όχημα μια ζεστή μέρα ή κοντά σε θερμαντικό σώμα. Αυτό μπορεί να 
οδηγήσει σε έκρηξη της ενσωματωμένης μπαταρίας ή σε διαρροή εύφλεκτου 
υγρού ή αερίου από αυτήν.
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ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗΣ: Απορρίψτε αυτό το προϊόν και τις χρησιμοποιημένες 
μπαταρίες του σύμφωνα με όλους τους ισχύοντες κανονισμούς. Διασφαλίστε τη 
συμμόρφωση με τις τοπικές απαιτήσεις διάθεσης αποβλήτων και ανακύκλωσης. 
Μην απορρίπτετε ηλεκτρικό και ηλεκτρονικό εξοπλισμό ή μπαταρίες μαζί με 
αδιαχώριστα αστικά απόβλητα. Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης -  
www.oxfordproducts.com

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Απαγορεύεται οποιαδήποτε άλλη χρήση εκτός από αυτή που 
αναφέρεται ή οποιαδήποτε τροποποίηση του προϊόντος και μπορεί να οδηγήσει 
σε τραυματισμούς και ζημιές στο προϊόν.Ο κατασκευαστής δεν ευθύνεται για 
ζημιές που προκύπτουν από ακατάλληλη χρήση.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: ΔΙΑΤΗΡΕΙΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ-ΚΟΥΜΠΙ ΜΑΚΡΙΑ ΑΠΟ ΠΑΙΔΙΑ. ΑΝ 
ΚΑΤΑΠΟΘΟΥΝ ΜΠΟΡΟΥΝ ΝΑ ΠΡΟΚΑΛΕΣΟΥΝ ΣΟΒΑΡΑ ΕΣΩΤΕΡΙΚΑ ΕΓΚΑΥΜΑΤΑ 
ΣΕ ΜΟΛΙΣ 2 ΩΡΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΜΠΟΡOYN ΝΑ ΠΡΟΚΑΛΕΣΟΥΝ ΘΑΝΑΤΟ. ΑΝ ΠΙΣΤΕΥΕΤΕ 
ΟΤΙ ΟΙ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΕΧΟΥΝ ΚΑΤΑΠΟΘΕΙ Ή ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΘΕΙ ΜΕΣΑ ΣΕ 
ΟΠΟΙΟΔΗΠΟΤΕ ΜΕΡΟΣ ΤΟΥ ΣΩΜΑΤΟΣ, ΑΝΑΖΗΤΗΣΤΕ ΑΜΕΣΗ ΙΑΤΡΙΚΗ ΒΟΗΘΕΙΑ. 
ΔΕΝ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΠΑΝΤΑ ΣΑΦΕΣ ΠΟΤΕ ΕΝΑ ΠΑΙΔΙ ΕΧΕΙ ΚΑΤΑΠΙΕΙ ΜΙΑ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ-ΚΟΥΜΠΙ, 
ΚΑΘΩΣ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΑΡΧΟΥΝ ΣΥΓΚΕΚΡΙΜΕΝΑ ΣΥΜΠΤΩΜΑΤΑ.

ΩΣΤΟΣΟ, ΙΣΩΣ: 1. ΒΗΧΟΥΝ, ΠΝΙΓΟΝΤΑΙ Ή ΤΟΥΣ ΤΡΕΧΟΥΝ ΣΑΛΙΑ 2. ΚΑΝΟΥΝ ΕΜΕΤΟ.  
3. ΦΑΙΝΕΤΑΙ ΝΑ ΕΧΟΥΝ ΚΑΠΟΙΑ ΕΝΟΧΛΗΣΗ ΣΤΟ ΣΤΟΜΑΧΙ Ή ΚΑΠΟΙΟΝ ΙΟ.4. 
ΠΑΡΑΠΟΝΙΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΠΟΝΟ ΣΤΟ ΣΤΟΜΑΧΙ, ΤΟ ΣΤΗΘΟΣ Η ΤΟΝ ΛΑΙΜΟ ΤΟΥΣ. 5. 
ΧΑΝΟΥΝ ΤΗΝ ΟΡΕΞΗ ΤΟΥΣ. ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΟΥ ΟΤΙ ΤΑ ΣΗΜΑΔΙΑ ΔΕΝ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΠΡΟΦΑΝΗ, 
ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ ΝΑ ΠΑΡΑΚΟΛΟΥΘΕΙΤΕ ΣΤΕΝΑ ΤΙΣ ΜΗ ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΜΕΝΕΣ, 
ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΜΕΝΕΣ Ή ΕΦΕΔΡΙΚΕΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ ΣΤΟ ΣΠΙΤΙ ΣΑΣ, ΚΑΘΩΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΑ 
ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΑ ΠΟΥ ΤΙΣ ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΥΝ.  
ΜΗ ΒΡΑΧΥΚΥΚΛΩΝΕΤΕ. ΜΗ ΦΩΤΙΖΕΤΕ ΑΠΕΥΘΕΙΑΣ ΣΤΑ ΜΑΤΙΑ.
Κατάλογος συμβατότητας με κράνη Oxford: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V / HAWK - 
Hawk / RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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GEBRUIKERSINFORMATIEBLAD 
VERWIJDERBAAR LEDLAMPJE

BESCHRIJVING: Verwijderbaar ledlampje

Dit product is ontworpen om te worden geïntegreerd in compatibele 
fietshelmen om de zichtbaarheid van de fietser bij weinig licht 
te verbeteren. Het is bedoeld als extra veiligheidsvoorziening en 
vervangt niet de wettelijk verplichte fietsverlichting. Het product is 
bedoeld voor gebruik buitenshuis.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING: Druk één keer op de knop om het lampje 
aan te zetten. Druk herhaaldelijk op de knop om door de 
verlichtingsmodi te bladeren. De beschikbare modi zijn: 1. 
Knipperend lampje 2. Constant brandend lampje 3. Pulserend 
lampje.

BATTERIJ VERVANGEN: Binnenin de helm vind je aan de achterkant een 
ontgrendellipje aan de onderkant van de module met voldoende 
druk om de klik te horen als je het losmaakt. Zodra het lipje is 
losgemaakt, til je de module gewoon van de buitenkant van de 
helm. Zoek de middelste sleuf aan de achterkant van de module en 
gebruik een muntstuk/plat voorwerp om het batterijdeksel linksom 
te draaien en te verwijderen om de batterij bloot te leggen. Zorg 
ervoor dat de CR2032-batterij met de + naar boven is geplaatst. 
Sluit het batterijcompartiment en gebruik een muntstuk/plat 
voorwerp om het te vergrendelen. Steek het ledlampje weer in de 
helm. Je hoort een klik als het goed vastzit.

ONDERHOUDSINSTRUCTIES: Dompel het lampje nooit volledig onder 
in water en reinig het lampje nooit met drukapparatuur. Gebruik 
geen bijtende of schurende reinigingsmiddelen. Als je dat doet, 
worden de lampjes beschadigd. Laat dit product niet achter in een 
omgeving met extreem hoge temperaturen, zoals in een gesloten 
voertuig op een warme dag of in de buurt van een verwarming. De 
ingebouwde batterij kan dan ontploffen of brandbare vloeistof of 
gas lekken.
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VERWIJDERINGSINSTRUCTIES: Gooi dit product en de gebruikte 
batterijen weg volgens de geldende voorschriften. Zorg ervoor 
dat de plaatselijke vereisten voor afvalverwijdering en recycling 
worden nageleefd.Gooi elektrische en elektronische apparatuur 
of batterijen niet weg met ongesorteerd huishoudelijk afval.
Conformiteitsverklaring – www.oxfordproducts.com

LET OP: Het is verboden om het product te gebruiken voor 
doeleinden anders dan vermeld of om het te wijzigen, want dat 
kan leiden tot letsel en schade aan het product. De fabrikant is niet 
aansprakelijk voor schade als gevolg van onjuist gebruik.

WAARSCHUWING: KNOOPCELBATTERIJEN BUITEN HET BEREIK VAN KINDEREN 
HOUDEN. ALS ZE WORDEN INGESLIKT, KUNNEN ZE AL BINNEN 2 UUR ERNSTIGE 
INWENDIGE BRANDWONDEN VEROORZAKEN, DIE TOT DE DOOD KUNNEN 
LEIDEN. RAADPLEEG ONMIDDELLIJK EEN ARTS ALS U DENKT DAT BATTERIJEN 
ZIJN INGESLIKT OF IN EEN LICHAAMSDEEL ZIJN GEPLAATST. HET IS NIET 
ALTIJD DUIDELIJK OF EEN KIND EEN KNOOPCELBATTERIJ HEEFT INGESLIKT, 
OMDAT ER GEEN SPECIFIEKE SYMPTOMEN ZIJN. SYMPTOMEN KUNNEN ECHTER 
HET VOLGENDE ZIJN: 1. HOESTEN, KOKHALZEN OF KWIJLEN, 2. BRAKEN. 3. 
SYMPTOMEN ALS VAN EEN BUIKGRIEP OF VIRUS.4. KLAGEN OVER PIJN IN 
DE MAAG, BORST OF KEEL. 5. GEEN EETLUST. OMDAT DE SYMPTOMEN NIET 
DUIDELIJK ZIJN, IS HET BELANGRIJK OM LOSSE, GEBRUIKTE OF RESERVE-
KNOOPCELBATTERIJEN IN UW HUIS EN DE PRODUCTEN WAARIN ZE ZIJN 
GEPLAATST GOED IN DE GATEN TE HOUDEN. NIET KORTSLUITEN. NIET 
RECHTSTREEKS IN DE OGEN SCHIJNEN.

Lijst van compatibele Oxford-helmen: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V / 
HAWK - Hawk / RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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INFORMATIONSBLAD FÖR ANVÄNDARE 
AVTAGBAR LED-LAMPA

BESKRIVNING: Avtagbar LED-lampa

Denna produkt är utformad för att integreras i kompatibla 
cykelhjälmar för att förbättra cyklistens synlighet bakifrån i svagt 
ljus. Den är avsedd som en kompletterande säkerhetsfunktion och 
ersätter inte lagstadgad cykelbelysning. Produkten är avsedd för 
utomhusbruk.

ANVÄNDNING: Tryck en gång på knappen för att slå på enheten. För 
att växla mellan belysningslägena, tryck på knappen upprepade 
gånger. De tillgängliga lägena är: 1. Blinkande 2. Fast 3. Pulserande.

BYTE AV BATTERI: Inuti hjälmen på lampans baksida finns en 
frigöringsflik som är placerad vid lampans bas. Tryck tills du hör 
att lampan frigörs med ett klick. När lampan är frigjord är det 
bara att lyfta den från hjälmens utsida. På lampans baksida finns 
batteriluckan. Använd ett mynt eller platt föremål för att vrida 
batteriluckan moturs och ta bort den för att se batteriet. Se till att 
det nya batteriet av typ CR2032 placeras med ”+” uppåt. 
Stäng batteriluckan med ett mynt eller platt föremål och vrid luckan 
medurs för att låsa den. Sätt tillbaka lampan i hjälmen tills du hör ett 
klick som bekräftar att den sitter fast. 

SKÖTSEL: Nedsänk aldrig lampan i vatten och rengör den aldrig 
med högtryckstvätt. Använd inte frätande eller slipande 
rengöringsmedel. Om du gör det kan lampan skadas. Lämna inte 
lampan i en miljö med extremt hög temperatur, t.ex. i ett stängt 
fordon en varm dag eller i närheten av en värmare. Det kan leda till 
att batteriet exploderar eller att brandfarlig vätska eller gas läcker ut 
från det.

RÅD OM AVFALLSHANTERING: Kassera denna produkt och dess 
förbrukade batterier i enlighet med alla tillämpliga bestämmelser. Se 
till att lokala krav på avfallshantering och återvinning uppfylls. Släng 
inte elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning eller batterier i osorterat 
hushållsavfall. Försäkran om överensstämmelse hittar du på  
www.oxfordproducts.com.
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VARNING: All annan användning än den som beskrivs eller 
modifiering av produkten är förbjuden och kan leda till person- och 
produktskador. Tillverkaren ansvarar inte för skador som uppstår på 
grund av felaktig användning.

VARNING: HÅLL KNAPPCELLSBATTERIER UTOM RÄCKHÅLL FÖR BARN. 
OM KNAPPCELLSBATTERIER SVÄLJS KAN DE ORSAKA ALLVARLIGA INRE 
BRÄNNSKADOR PÅ ENDAST 2 TIMMAR OCH KAN LEDA TILL DÖDEN. OM DU TROR 
ATT KNAPPCELLSBATTERIER KAN HA SVALTS ELLER PLACERATS I NÅGON DEL 
AV KROPPEN, UPPSÖK OMEDELBART LÄKARE. DET ÄR INTE ALLTID UPPENBART 
NÄR ETT BARN HAR SVALT ETT KNAPPCELLSBATTERI EFTERSOM DET INTE FINNS 
NÅGRA SPECIFIKA SYMTOM. SYMPTOM PÅ ATT ETT BARN SVALT ETT BATTERI 
KAN DOCK VARA: 1. HOSTA, KVÄLJNINGAR ELLER DREGLANDE. 2. KRÄKNINGAR. 3. 
BARNET VERKAR HA EN MAGSJUKA ELLER ETT VIRUS. 4. BARNET KLAGAR ÖVER 
SMÄRTA I MAGEN, BRÖSTET ELLER HALSEN. 5. FÖRLUST AV APTIT. EFTERSOM 
TECKNEN INTE ÄR UPPENBARA ÄR DET VIKTIGT ATT HÅLLA ETT ÖGA PÅ LÖSA, 
ANVÄNDA ELLER EXTRA KNAPPCELLSBATTERIER I DITT HEM SAMT PÅ DE 
PRODUKTER SOM INNEHÅLLER KNAPPCELLSBATTERIER. FÅR EJ KORTSLUTAS. 
LYS INTE LAMPAN DIREKT I ÖGONEN.

Kompatibilitetslista med Oxford-hjälmar: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V / 
HAWK - Hawk / RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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FICHA DE INFORMAÇÃO DO UTILIZADOR 
LUZ LED AMOVÍVEL

DESCRIÇÃO: Luz LED amovível

Este produto foi concebido para ser integrado em capacetes de 
bicicleta compatíveis, de forma a melhorar a visibilidade traseira 
do ciclista em condições de pouca luz. Destina-se a ser utilizado 
como funcionalidade de segurança suplementar e não substitui a 
iluminação para bicicletas exigida por lei. O produto destina-se a ser 
utilizado no exterior.

COMO UTILIZAR: Para ligar o dispositivo, prima o botão uma vez. 
Para alternar entre os modos de iluminação, prima o botão 
repetidamente. Os modos disponíveis são: 1. Intermitente 2. Fixo 3. 
Impulso.

COMO SUBSTITUIR AS PILHAS: No interior do capacete, na parte de 
trás da unidade, encontrará uma patilha de libertação situada na 
base do módulo. Pressione-a com força suficiente até ouvir o som 
de libertação. Uma vez libertado, levante simplesmente o módulo 
pelo exterior do capacete. Na parte de trás do módulo, localize a 
ranhura central e utilize uma moeda ou um objeto plano para rodar 
a tampa do compartimento da pilha no sentido contrário ao dos 
ponteiros do relógio e retire-a, acedendo à pilha. Certifique-se de 
que a pilha CR2032 é colocada com o + virado para cima. Feche o 
compartimento da pilha utilizando uma moeda ou um objeto plano 
para o bloquear e insira novamente o indicador LED no capacete 
até ouvir um clique que confirme que está seguro. 

INSTRUÇÕES DE MANUTENÇÃO: Nunca mergulhe completamente a luz 
em água, nem limpe com equipamento sob pressão. Não utilize 
produtos de limpeza corrosivos ou abrasivos. Se o fizer, danificará 
as luzes. Não deixe este produto num ambiente com temperatura 
extremamente elevada, como, por exemplo, no interior de um 
veículo fechado num dia quente ou junto a um aquecedor. Tal pode 
provocar a explosão da pilha incorporada ou a fuga de líquido ou 
gás inflamável.
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INDICAÇÕES PARA ELIMINAÇÃO: Elimine este produto e as pilhas usadas 
em conformidade com todos os regulamentos aplicáveis. Assegure-
se de que cumpre os requisitos locais de eliminação e reciclagem de 
resíduos. Não elimine equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos ou pilhas 
juntamente com o lixo doméstico indiferenciado. Declaração de 
Conformidade - www.oxfordproducts.com

CUIDADO: Qualquer utilização diferente da mencionada ou qualquer 
modificação do produto é proibida e pode provocar ferimentos e 
danos no produto. O fabricante não se responsabiliza por danos 
resultantes de uma utilização indevida.

AVISO: MANTENHA AS PILHAS TIPO MOEDA FORA DO ALCANCE DAS CRIANÇAS. 
SE ENGOLIDAS, PODEM PROVOCAR GRAVES QUEIMADURAS INTERNAS EM 
APENAS 2 HORAS, PODENDO LEVAR À MORTE. SE SUSPEITAR QUE UMA PILHA 
FOI ENGOLIDA OU INTRODUZIDA EM QUALQUER PARTE DO CORPO, PROCURE 
ASSISTÊNCIA MÉDICA IMEDIATA. NEM SEMPRE É FÁCIL DETETAR QUE UMA 
CRIANÇA ENGOLIU UMA PILHA TIPO BOTÃO, POIS NÃO EXISTEM SINTOMAS 
ESPECÍFICOS.

NO ENTANTO, PODEM: 1. TOSSIR, ENGASGAR-SE OU BABAR-SE. 2. VOMITAR. 
3. APRESENTAR SINTOMAS SEMELHANTES AOS DE UMA GASTROENTRITE 
OU VIROSE. 4. QUEIXAR-SE DE DORES NO ESTÔMAGO, NO PEITO OU NA 
GARGANTA. 5. PERDER O APETITE. UMA VEZ QUE OS SINAIS NÃO SÃO ÓBVIOS, É 
IMPORTANTE MANTER UMA VIGILÂNCIA APERTADA SOBRE PILHAS TIPO BOTÃO 
SOLTAS, USADAS OU SUPLENTES EM CASA, BEM COMO SOBRE OS PRODUTOS 
QUE AS CONTÊM. NÃO PROVOCAR CURTO-CIRCUITO. NÃO DIRECIONAR A LUZ 
DIRETAMENTE PARA OS OLHOS.

Lista de compatibilidade com capacetes Oxford: METXX/MEXX - 
Metro-V / HAWK - Hawk / RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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KARTA INFORMACYJNA DLA UŻYTKOWNIKA 
WYMIENNE ŚWIATŁO LED
OPIS: Wymienne światło LED

Ten produkt zaprojektowano do stosowania z odpowiednimi kaskami 
rowerowymi, żeby poprawić widoczność rowerzysty z tyłu w warunkach 
słabego oświetlenia. Jest to dodatkowy element bezpieczeństwa i nie zastępuje 
wymaganego prawem oświetlenia roweru. Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku 
na zewnątrz. 

SPOSÓB UŻYCIA: Aby włączyć światło, naciśnij przycisk jeden raz. Aby przełączać 
się między trybami oświetlenia, naciśnij przycisk kilkakrotnie. Dostępne tryby: 1. 
Błyskanie 2. Stały 3. Impulsowanie.

WYMIANA BATERII: Inside the helmet on the rear of the unit you will find a 
release tab located at the base of the module with enough Wewnątrz kasku, z 
tyłu urządzenia, znajduje się wypustka zwalniająca, umieszczona u podstawy 
modułu, której naciśnięcie wystarczy, żeby usłyszeć zwolnienie zatrzasku. Po 
zwolnieniu wystarczy podnieść moduł na zewnątrz kasku. Z tyłu modułu znajdź 
środkowe gniazdo i monetą/płaskim przedmiotem przekręć pokrywę komory 
baterii w lewo i zdejmij ją, aby znaleźć baterię. Sprawdź, czy bateria CR2032 jest 
umieszczona z + skierowanym do góry. Używając monety/płaskiego przedmiotu 
zamknij komorę baterii w celu zablokowania i włóż wskaźnik LED z powrotem do 
kasku, aż usłyszysz kliknięcie potwierdzające jego zabezpieczenie.

INSTRUKCJE PIELĘGNIACJI: Nigdy nie zanurzaj całkowicie lampy w wodzie ani 
nie czyść jej używając urządzeń ciśnieniowych. Nie używaj żrących lub ściernych 
środków czyszczących. Może to uszkodzić światła.

Nie pozostawiaj produktu w otoczeniu o bardzo wysokiej temperaturze, 
np. w zamkniętym pojeździe w upalny dzień ani w pobliżu grzejnika. Takie 
działanie może spowodować eksplozję wbudowanego akumulatora lub wyciek 
łatwopalnej cieczy albo gazu.

PORADY DOTYCZĄCE UTYLIZACJI: Produkt i zużyte baterie należy utylizować 
zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami. Utylizować należy zgodnie z lokalnymi 
wymogami dotyczącymi utylizacji i recyklingu odpadów. Nie wyrzucaj sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego ani baterii razem z niesegregowanymi 
odpadami komunalnymi. Deklaracja zgodności — www.oxfordproducts.com
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OSTROŻNIE: Jakiekolwiek użycie inne niż wymienione lub jakakolwiek 
modyfikacja produktu jest zabroniona i może spowodować obrażenia ciała 
oraz uszkodzenie produktu. Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody 
wynikające z niewłaściwego użytkowania.

OSTRZEŻENIE: PRZECHOWUJ BATERIE GUZIKOWE POZA ZASIĘGIEM DZIECI. 
W PRZYPADKU POŁKNIĘCIA MOGĄ SPOWODOWAĆ POWAŻNE OPARZENIA 
WEWNĘTRZNE W CIĄGU ZALEDWIE 2 GODZIN I DOPROWADZIĆ DO ŚMIERCI. 
JEŚLI UWAŻASZ, ŻE BATERIE MOGŁY ZOSTAĆ POŁKNIĘTE LUB UMIESZCZONE W 
JAKIEJKOLWIEK CZĘŚCI CIAŁA, NATYCHMIAST SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z LEKARZEM.

NIE ZAWSZE JEST WIADOME, KIEDY DZIECKO POŁKNĘŁO BATERIĘ GUZIKOWĄ, 
PONIEWAŻ NIE MA ŻADNYCH SPECYFICZNYCH OBJAWÓW. PO POŁKNIĘCIU 
DZIECKO MOŻE: 1. KASZLEĆ, KRZTUSIĆ SIĘ LUB MIEĆ ŚLINOTOK, 2. 
WYMIOTOWAĆ. 3. WYDAJE SIĘ MIEĆ ZAKAŻENIE ŻOŁĄDKA LUB WIRUSA.4.

SKARŻY SIĘ NA BÓL BRZUCHA, KLATKI PIERSIOWEJ LUB GARDŁA. 5. TRACI 
APETYT. PONIEWAŻ OZNAKI NIE SĄ OCZYWISTE, WAŻNE JEST UWAŻNE 
OBSERWOWANIE LUŹNYCH, ZUŻYTYCH LUB ZAPASOWYCH BATERII 
GUZIKOWYCH W DOMU, A TAKŻE PRODUKTÓW, KTÓRE JE ZAWIERAJĄ. NIE 
POWODOWAĆ ZWARCIA. NIE ŚWIECIĆ BEZPOŚREDNIO W OCZY.

Wykaz zgodnych z kaskami Oxford: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V / HAWK - Hawk / 
RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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ユーザー情報シート
着脱式 LED ライト
内容: 着脱式 LED ライト
この製品は、照明の暗い条件でのライダーの後方視認性を高めるように対応自
転車用ヘルメットに組み込むように設計されています。補助的安全機能になる
ことを目的としており、法的に義務付けられている自転車用照明に代わるもの
ではありません。 本製品は屋外での使用を目的としています。 
使用方法: 装置の電源を入れるには、ボタンを 1 回押します。 照明モードを循
環させるには、ボタンを繰り返し押します。 利用可能なモードは以下の通りで
す： 1. 点滅 2。 点灯 3。 パルス。
電池の交換方法: ユニット後部のヘルメット内部には、モジュールの底部にあ
る解除タブがあり、十分な圧力をかけるとスナップが外れる音がします。 解除
するれば、ヘルメットの外側からモジュールを持ち上げるだけです。モジュール
の背面にある中央溝を探し、コインや平らな物を使って電池カバーを反時計回
りにねじって外して、電池を探し出します。 CR2032 電池は ＋ が上を向いた状
態で収められていることを確認してください。 コインや平らな物を使って電池
コンパートメントを閉じ、カチッと音がして固定されたことを確認するまで、LED 
インジケーターをヘルメットに戻してください。
手入れ方法: ライトを完全に水に浸したり、高圧機器で洗浄したりしないでくだ
さい。 腐食性または研磨性の洗浄剤は使用しないでください。 そうするとライ
トを損傷する可能性があります。
暑い日の閉め切った車内や暖房器具の近くなど、周囲が極端に高温になる場
所に本製品を放置しないでください。 その結果、内蔵電池が爆発したり、そこか
ら可燃性の液体やガスが漏れたりする可能性があります。
廃棄に関する助言: 本製品および使用済み電池の廃棄は、適用されるすべての
規制に従って行ってください。 必ず現地の廃棄物処理およびリサイクル要件に
準拠してください。 電気および電子機器または電池を未分別の一般廃棄物と
一緒に廃棄しないでください。 適合宣言 - www.oxfordproducts.com 注意: 記
載されている以外の使用や製品の改造は禁止されており、怪我や製品破損に
つながる可能性があります。不適切な使用に起因する損害については、製造者
は責任を負いません。
注意: 記載されている以外の使用や製品の改造は禁止されており、怪我や製品
破損につながる可能性があります。不適切な使用に起因する損害については、
製造者は責任を負いません。
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警告: 電池は子供の手の届かない所に保管してください。 飲み込んだ場合、わず
か 2 時間で深刻な内部火傷を引き起こし、死に至る可能性があります。 電池を
飲み込んだ、または体の一部に入れたと思われる場合は、直ちに医師の手当て
を受けてください。 子供がボタン電池を飲み込んだ場合、特別な症状がないた
め、必ずしもそのことは明確ではありません。 しかし、以下のよう変化を示すかも
しれない： 1. 咳、喉のつまり、よだれを垂らす、2. 嘔吐。 3. 胃腸炎またはウイルス
への感染の疑い。4.
胃、胸、喉の痛みを訴える。 5. 食欲がなくなる。 その兆候は明白ではないので、家
庭内のボタン電池やそれを含む製品に目を光らせることが重要です。 ショートさ
せないでください。 目に直接光を当てないでください。
Oxford 製ヘルメットとの適合表: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V / HAWK - Hawk / 
RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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KÄYTTÄJÄN TIEDOT 
IRROTETTAVA LED-VALO

KUVAUS: Irrotettava LED-valo

Tämä tuote on suunniteltu integroitavaksi yhteensopiviin 
polkupyöräkypäriin parantamaan pyöräilijän näkyvyyttä taaksepäin 
hämärässä. Se on tarkoitettu lisäturvaksi eikä korvaa lain vaatimia 
polkupyörän valoja. Tuote on tarkoitettu ulkokäyttöön. 

KÄYTTÖ: Kytke laite päälle painamalla painiketta kerran. Voit siirtyä 
valotilasta toiseen painamalla painiketta toistuvasti. Käytettävissä 
olevat tilat: 1. Vilkkuva 2. Jatkuva 3. Pulssi.

PARISTON VAIHTAMINEN: Kypärän sisäpuolella laitteen takaosassa 
on vapautuskieleke moduulin pohjassa. Paina sitä niin paljon, että 
kuulet napsahduksen. Kun moduuli on vapautettu, voit nostaa sen 
helposti irti kypärän ulkopuolelta. Moduulin takaosassa keskellä 
on ura. Käännä paristolokeron kantta kolikon tai litteän esineen 
avulla vastapäivään ja irrota se, niin pääset käsiksi paristoon. 
Varmista, että CR2032-paristo asetetaan siten, että + tulee ylöspäin. 
Sulje paristolokero kolikolla tai litteällä esineellä. Aseta LED-valo 
takaisin kypärään siten, että kuulet naksahduksen, joka vahvistaa 
kiinnittymisen.

HOITO-OHJEET: Älä koskaan upota valoa kokonaan veteen tai 
puhdista sitä painelaitteilla. Älä käytä syövyttäviä tai hankaavia 
puhdistusaineita. Tämä vahingoittaa valoa. Älä jätä tätä tuotetta 
hyvin korkeaan lämpötilaan, kuten suljettuun ajoneuvoon kuumana 
päivänä tai lämmittimen lähelle. Tämä voi johtaa pariston 
räjähdykseen tai syttyvän nesteen tai kaasun vuotamiseen.

HÄVITTÄMISOHJEET: Hävitä tämä tuote ja käytetyt paristot kaikkien 
sovellettavien säännösten mukaisesti. Noudata paikallisia jätehuolto- 
ja kierrätysvaatimuksia. Älä hävitä sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteita 
tai paristoja lajittelemattoman sekajätteen mukana. 
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus – www.oxfordproducts.com
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VAROITUS: Muu kuin tässä mainittu käyttö tai tuotteen 
muuttaminen on kielletty ja voi johtaa loukkaantumisiin ja tuotteen 
vaurioitumiseen. Valmistaja ei ole vastuussa vahingoista, jotka 
johtuvat virheellisestä käytöstä.

VAROITUS: SÄILYTÄ NAPPIPARISTOT LASTEN ULOTTUMATTOMISSA. NIELTYNÄ 
NE VOIVAT AIHEUTTAA VAKAVIA SISÄISIÄ PALOVAMMOJA JO 2 TUNNISSA 
JA JOHTAA KUOLEMAAN. JOS EPÄILET, ETTÄ PARISTOJA ON NIELTY TAI 
LAITETTU KEHON SISÄÄN, HAKEUDU VÄLITTÖMÄSTI LÄÄKÄRIN HOITOON. EI 
OLE AINA SELVÄÄ, MILLOIN LAPSI ON NIELLYT NAPPIPARISTON, SILLÄ SE EI 
AIHEUTA MITÄÄN TIETTYJÄ OIREITA. MAHDOLLISIA OIREITA VOIVAT OLLA: 1. 
YSKIMINEN, KAKOMINEN TAI KUOLAAMINEN, 2. OKSENTELU, 3. VATSA- TAI 
VIRUSTAUDIN KALTAISET OIREET, 4. KIPU VATSASSA, RINNASSA TAI KURKUSSA, 
5. RUOKAHALUTTOMUUS. KOSKA OIREET EIVÄT OLE AINA ILMEISIÄ, ON 
TÄRKEÄÄ VALVOA KOTONA OLEVIA IRRALLISIA, KÄYTETTYJÄ TAI YLIMÄÄRÄISIÄ 
NAPPIPARISTOJA SEKÄ NIITÄ SISÄLTÄVIÄ TUOTTEITA. ÄLÄ OIKOSULJE. ÄLÄ 
OSOITA VALOA SUORAAN SILMIIN.

Wykaz zgodnych z kaskami Oxford: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V / 
HAWK - Hawk / RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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ARK MED BRUKERINFORMASJON 
AVTAKBART LED-LYS

BESKRIVELSE: Avtakbart LED-lys

Dette produktet er designet for å integreres i kompatible 
sykkelhjelmer for å forbedre syklistens sikt bakover i dårlige 
lysforhold. Den er ment som en ekstra sikkerhetsfunksjon og 
erstatter ikke lovpålagt sykkelbelysning. Produktet er beregnet for 
utendørs bruk. 

BRUKSANVISNING: Trykk én gang på knappen for å slå på 
enheten. Trykk på knappen gjentatte ganger for å bla gjennom 
belysningsmodusene. De tilgjengelige modusene er: 1. Blink 2 x 
Stabil 3. Puls.

SLIK BYTTER DU BATTERIER: IInne i hjelmen på baksiden av enheten 
finner du en utløserflik som er plassert ved foten av modulen, og du 
må trykke nok til at du hører at modulen klikker ut. Når modulen er 
frigjort, er det bare å løfte den fra utsiden av hjelmen. På baksiden 
av modulen finner du det midterste sporet og bruker en mynt / flat 
gjenstand til å vri batteridekselet mot klokken og fjerne det for å 
finne batteriet.Sørg for at CR2032-batteriet er plassert med + vendt 
oppover. Lukk batterirommet med en mynt/flat gjenstand for å låse 
det, og sett LED-indikatoren tilbake i hjelmen til du hører et klikk 
som bekrefter at den er festet. 

VEDLIKEHOLDSANVISNINGER: Senk aldri lampen helt ned i vann, og 
rengjør den aldri med høytrykksutstyr Ikke bruk etsende eller 
slipende rengjøringsmidler. Dette kan skade lysene. Ikke la dette 
produktet stå i omgivelser med ekstremt høy temperatur, for 
eksempel i et lukket kjøretøy på en varm dag eller i nærheten av en 
varmeovn. Det kan føre til en eksplosjon av det innebygde batteriet 
eller lekkasje av brannfarlig væske eller gass fra det.

AVHENDINGSRÅD: Kasser dette produktet og de brukte batteriene 
i samsvar med alle gjeldende forskrifter. Sørg for at lokale krav til 
avfallshåndtering og resirkulering overholdes. Ikke kast elektrisk 
og elektronisk utstyr eller batterier sammen med usortert 
husholdningsavfall. Samsvarserklæring – www.oxfordproducts.com
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ADVARSEL: Enhver annen bruk enn den som er nevnt, eller enhver 
endring av produktet, er forbudt og kan føre til personskader 
og produktskader. Produsenten er ikke ansvarlig for skader som 
oppstår som følge av feil bruk.

ADVARSEL: HOLD MYNTBATTERIER UTENFOR BARNS REKKEVIDDE. HVIS DE 
SVELGES, KAN DE FORÅRSAKE ALVORLIGE INDRE FORBRENNINGER I LØPET AV 
BARE 2 TIMER OG KAN FØRE TIL DØD.

HVIS DU TROR AT BATTERIER KAN HA BLITT SVELGET ELLER PLASSERT I NOEN 
DEL AV KROPPEN, MÅ DU ØYEBLIKKELIG OPPSØKE LEGE. DET ER IKKE ALLTID 
KLART NÅR ET BARN HAR SVELGET ET KNAPPEBATTERI, DA DET IKKE FINNES 
NOEN SPESIFIKKE SYMPTOMER. DET KAN IMIDLERTID HENDE AT DE: 1. HOSTER, 
BREKKER SEG ELLER SIKLER, 2. KASTER OPP. 3. SE UT TIL Å HA EN MAGEBAKTERIE 
ELLER ET VIRUS.4. KLAGER OVER SMERTER I MAGE, BRYST ELLER HALS. 5. MISTER 
APPETITTEN.

ETTERSON TEGNENE IKKE ER ÅPENBARE, ER DET VIKTIG Å HOLDE ET VÅKENT ØYE 
MED LØSE, BRUKTE ELLER EKSTRA KNAPPEBATTERIER I HJEMMET DITT, SAMT 
PRODUKTENE SOM INNEHOLDER DEM.

IKKE KORTSLUTT. IKKE LYS DIREKTE I ØYNENE. 
Luettelo yhteensopivista Oxford-kypäristä: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V 
/ HAWK - Hawk / RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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BRUGERINFORMATIONSARK  
AFTAGELIGT LED-LYS

BESKRIVELSE: Aftageligt LED-lys

TDette produkt er designet til at blive integreret i kompatible 
cykelhjelme for at forbedre rytterens udsyn bagud under dårlige 
lysforhold. Det er beregnet som en supplerende sikkerhedsfunktion 
og erstatter ikke den lovpligtige cykelbelysning. Produktet er 
beregnet til udendørs brug. 

BRUGSVEJLEDNING: Tryk én gang på knappen for at tænde for 
enheden. Tryk gentagne gange på knappen for at skifte mellem 
belysningstilstandene. De tilgængelige tilstande er:  
1. Blink 2. Stabilt 3. Puls.

SÅDAN UDSKIFTES BATTERIET: Inde i hjelmen på bagsiden af enheden 
finder du en udløserknap, der er placeret i bunden af modulet, og 
du skal trykke nok til at høre, at den udløses. Når det er udløst, skal 
du blot løfte modulet fra ydersiden af hjelmen. Find den midterste 
åbning på bagsiden af modulet, og brug en mønt/flad genstand 
til at dreje batteridækslet mod uret og fjerne det for at finde 
batteriet. Sørg for, at CR2032-batteriet placeres med + opad. Luk 
batterirummet med en mønt/flad genstand for at låse det, og sæt 
LED-indikatoren tilbage i hjelmen, indtil du hører et klik, hvilket 
bekræfter, at den er fastgjort. 

PLEJEANVISNING: Læg aldrig lampen helt under vand, og rengør 
den aldrig med højtryksrenser. Brug ikke ætsende eller slibende 
rengøringsmidler. Det kan beskadige lysene. Efterlad ikke dette 
produkt i omgivelser med ekstremt høje temperaturer, f.eks. i en 
lukket bil på en varm dag eller i nærheden af et varmeapparat. Det 
kan resultere i en eksplosion af det indbyggede batteri eller lækage 
af brandfarlig væske eller gas fra det.
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RÅD OM BORTSKAFFELSE: Bortskaf dette produkt og dets brugte 
batterier i overensstemmelse med alle gældende regler. Sørg for at 
overholde lokale krav til affaldshåndtering og genbrug. Elektrisk og 
elektronisk udstyr eller batterier må ikke bortskaffes sammen med 
usorteret husholdningsaffald. Overensstemmelseserklæring -  
www.oxfordproducts.com

ADVARSEL: Enhver anden brug end den nævnte eller enhver ændring 
af produktet er forbudt og kan resultere i person- og produktskader. 
Producenten er ikke ansvarlig for skader som følge af forkert brug.

ADVARSEL: OPBEVAR MØNTER UTILGÆNGELIGT FOR BØRN. HVIS DE SLUGES, 
KAN DE FORÅRSAGE ALVORLIGE INDRE FORBRÆNDINGER PÅ BLOT 2 TIMER OG 
KAN FØRE TIL DØDSFALD.

HVIS DU TROR, AT BATTERIER ER BLEVET INDTAGET ELLER PLACERET I EN DEL 
AF KROPPEN, SKAL DU STRAKS SØGE LÆGEHJÆLP. DET ER IKKE ALTID TYDELIGT, 
NÅR ET BARN HAR SLUGT ET KNAPBATTERI, DA DER IKKE ER NOGEN SPECIFIKKE 
SYMPTOMER. MEN DE KAN: 1. HOSTE, GABE ELLER SAVLE, 2.

KASTE OP. 3. MEN DET KAN SE UD, SOM OM DE HAR ET MAVEONDE ELLER EN 
VIRUS.4. KLAGE OVER SMERTER I MAVEN, BRYSTET ELLER HALSEN. 5. MISTE 
DERES APPETIT. DA SYMPTOMERNE IKKE ER TYDELIGE, ER DET VIGTIGT AT 
HOLDE ØJE MED LØSE, BRUGTE ELLER EKSTRA KNAPBATTERIER I DIT HJEM 
SAMT DE PRODUKTER, DER INDEHOLDER DEM. MÅ IKKE KORTSLUTTES. LYS IKKE 
DIREKTE I ØJNENE.

Kompatibilitetsliste med Oxford-hjelme: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V / 
HAWK - Hawk / RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasu
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INFORMAČNÍ LIST PRO UŽIVATELE 
ODNÍMATELNÉ SVĚTLO LED

POPIS: Odnímatelné světlo LED

Tento výrobek je určen k integraci do kompatibilních cyklistických přileb, aby 
zlepšil viditelnost jezdce zezadu za zhoršených světelných podmínek. Je určen 
jako doplňkový bezpečnostní prvek a nenahrazuje zákonem vyžadované 
osvětlení jízdního kola. Výrobek je určen pro venkovní použití. 

ZPŮSOB POUŽITÍ: Chcete-li zařízení zapnout, stiskněte jednou tlačítko . Chcete-li 
přepínat mezi režimy osvětlení, stiskněte tlačítko opakovaně. K dispozici jsou tyto 
režimy: 1. Blikání 2. Stálé světlo 3. Puls.

JAK VYMĚNIT BATERIE: Uvnitř přilby na zadní straně jednotky najdete 
uvolňovací jazýček umístěný na základně modulu, na který stačí zatlačit, aby se 
ozvalo cvaknutí. Po uvolnění modul jednoduše zvedněte z vnější strany přilby. 
Na zadní straně modulu najděte středovou štěrbinu a pomocí mince nebo 
plochého předmětu otočte krytem baterie proti směru hodinových ručiček 
a odstraňte jej, abyste našli baterii. Ujistěte se, že je baterie CR2032 umístěna 
znaménkem + směrem nahoru. Zavřete přihrádku na baterie pomocí mince 
nebo plochého předmětu, abyste ji zajistili, a vložte indikátor LED zpět do přilby, 
dokud neuslyšíte cvaknutí potvrzující jeho zajištění. 

POKYNY K ÚDRŽBĚ: Světlo nikdy neponořujte celé do vody ani nečistěte 
tlakovým zařízením. Nepoužívejte korozivní nebo abrazivní čisticí prostředky. Tím 
by došlo k poškození světel. Nenechávejte tento výrobek v prostředí s extrémně 
vysokou teplotou, například v uzavřeném vozidle v horkém dni nebo v blízkosti 
topení.

To může mít za následek výbuch baterie nebo únik hořlavé kapaliny či plynu z ní. 

POKYNY PRO LIKVIDACI: Tento výrobek a použité baterie zlikvidujte v souladu se 
všemi platnými předpisy. Zajistěte dodržování místních požadavků na likvidaci a 
recyklaci odpadu. Nevyhazujte elektrická a elektronická zařízení nebo baterie do 
netříděného komunálního odpadu. Prohlášení o shodě -  
www.oxfordproducts.com
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UPOZORNĚNÍ: Jakékoli jiné než uvedené použití nebo úprava výrobku je 
zakázána a může vést ke zranění a poškození výrobku. Výrobce neodpovídá za 
škody způsobené nesprávným používáním.

VAROVÁNÍ: MINCOVÉ BATERIE UCHOVEJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ. PŘI POŽITÍ 
MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT VÁŽNÉ VNITŘNÍ POPÁLENINY BĚHEM POUHÝCH 2 HODIN A 
MOHOU VÉST AŽ K ÚMRTÍ. POKUD SE DOMNÍVÁTE, ŽE DOŠLO K POŽITÍ BATERIÍ 
NEBO K JEJICH UMÍSTĚNÍ DO JAKÉKOLI ČÁSTI TĚLA, OKAMŽITĚ VYHLEDEJTE 
LÉKAŘSKOU POMOC. NENÍ VŽDY JASNÉ, KDY DÍTĚ KNOFLÍKOVOU BATERII 
SPOLKLO, PROTOŽE SE U NĚJ NEPROJEVUJÍ ŽÁDNÉ SPECIFICKÉ PŘÍZNAKY. MŮŽE 
SE JEDNAT O NÁSLEDUJÍCÍ: 1. KAŠEL, DÁVENÍ NEBO SLINTÁNÍ, 2. ZVRACENÍ. 3. 
ZDÁNÍ, ŽE MAJÍ ŽALUDEČNÍ POTÍŽE NEBO VIRÓZU.4. STĚŽOVÁNÍ SI NA BOLEST 
ŽALUDKU, HRUDNÍKU NEBO KRKU. 5. ZTRÁTA CHUTI K JÍDLU. PROTOŽE PŘÍZNAKY 
NEJSOU ZŘEJMÉ, JE DŮLEŽITÉ PEČLIVĚ SLEDOVAT VOLNÉ, POUŽITÉ NEBO 
NÁHRADNÍ KNOFLÍKOVÉ BATERIE VE VAŠÍ DOMÁCNOSTI I VÝROBKY, KTERÉ JE 
OBSAHUJÍ. NEZKRATUJTE. NESVIŤTE PŘÍMO DO OČÍ.

Seznam kompatibility s přilbami Oxford: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V / HAWK - Hawk 
/ RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus
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INFORMAČNÝ LETÁK PRE POUŽÍVATEĽA 
ODNÍMATEĽNÉ LED SVETLO

OPIS: Odnímateľné LED svetlo

Tento výrobok je navrhnutý na integráciu do kompatibilných cyklistických prílb 
na zlepšenie viditeľnosti jazdca zozadu pri slabom osvetlení. Je určený ako 
doplnkový bezpečnostný prvok a nenahrádza osvetlenie bicykla vyžadované 
zákonom. Výrobok je určený na použitie v exteriéroch. 

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE: Jedným stlačením tlačidla zapnete napájanie zariadenia. 
Opakovaným stláčaním tlačidla môžete prepínať medzi režimami osvetlenia. 
K dispozícii sú nasledujúce režimy: 1. Blikanie 2. Neprerušované svietenie 3. 
Pulzovanie.

VÝMENA BATÉRIÍ: Inside the helmet on the rear of the unit you will find a release 
tab located at the base of the module with enough pressure to hear the snap 
release. Once released, simply lift the module from the outside of the helmet. 
On the rear of the mVnútri prilby nájdete na základni modulu na zadnej strane 
zariadenia poistný jazýček, ktorý sa po zatlačení uvoľní s počuteľným cvaknutím. 
Po uvoľnení môžete vybrať modul z vonkajšej strany prilby. Na zadnej strane 
modulu nájdite stredový otvor a pomocou mince/plochého predmetu otočte 
kryt batérie proti smeru pohybu hodinových ručičiek a odstráňte ho. Batéria 
sa nachádza pod ním. Uistite sa, že batéria CR2032 je vložená tak, aby symbol 
+ smeroval nahor. Zatvorte priehradku na batérie, zaistite ju pomocou mince/
plochého predmetu a LED svetlo osaďte späť do prilby tak, aby sa ozvalo 
cvaknutie, ktoré indikuje zaistenie.

ÚDRŽBA: Svetlo nikdy neponárajte celé do vody ani nečistite tlakovým 
zariadením. Nepoužívajte korozívne ani abrazívne čistiace prostriedky. Môže to 
viesť k poškodeniu svetla. Tento výrobok nenechávajte v prostredí s extrémne 
vysokou teplotou, napríklad v uzavretom vozidle počas horúceho dňa alebo v 
blízkosti vykurovacieho telesa. Môžete to viesť k výbuchu zabudovanej batérie, 
prípadne z nej môže uniknúť horľavá kvapalina alebo plyn.

POKYNY TÝKAJÚCE SA LIKVIDÁCIE: Tento výrobok a použité batérie zlikvidujte v 
súlade so všetkými platnými predpismi. Zaistite súlad s miestnymi požiadavkami 
týkajúcimi sa likvidácie a recyklácie odpadu. Elektrické a elektronické zariadenia 
alebo batérie nevyhadzujte do netriedeného komunálneho odpadu. Vyhlásenie 
o zhode je k dispozícii na stránke www.oxfordproducts.com.
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UPOZORNENIE: Akékoľvek iné použitie, než je uvedené v tomto návode, a 
vykonávanie akýchkoľvek úprav výrobku je zakázané a môže viesť k poraneniam 
a poškodeniu výrobku. Výrobca nezodpovedá za škody spôsobené nesprávnym 
použitím.

VÝSTRAHA: GOMBÍKOVÉ BATÉRIE UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ. V 
PRÍPADE PREHLTNUTIA MÔŽU UŽ DO 2 HODÍN SPÔSOBIŤ VÁŽNE VNÚTORNÉ 
POPÁLENINY A MÔŽU VIESŤ K SMRTI. AK SI MYSLÍTE, ŽE DOŠLO K PREHLTNUTIU 
BATÉRIÍ ALEBO K ICH VNIKNUTIU DO KTOREJKOĽVEK ČASTI TELA, OKAMŽITE 
VYHĽADAJTE LEKÁRSKU POMOC. NIE VŽDY SA DÁ JEDNOZNAČNE ZISTIŤ, ČI 
DIEŤA PREHLTLO GOMBÍKOVÚ BATÉRIU, PRETOŽE SA NEVYSKYTUJÚ ŽIADNE 
ŠPECIFICKÉ PRÍZNAKY. MÔŽE VŠAK: 1.KAŠĽAŤ, DÁVIŤ SA ALEBO SLINTAŤ, 2. 
ZVRACAŤ. 3. JAVIŤ PRÍZNAKY PODOBNÉ ŽALÚDOČNEJ INFEKCII. 4.SŤAŽOVAŤ 
SA NA BOLESŤ ŽALÚDKA, HRUDE ALEBO HRDLA. 5. STRATIŤ CHUŤ DO JEDLA. 
KEĎŽE PRÍZNAKY NIE SÚ ZJAVNÉ, JE DÔLEŽITÉ, ABY STE V DOMÁCNOSTI DÁVALI 
DOBRÝ POZOR NA VOĽNÉ, POUŽITÉ ALEBO NÁHRADNÉ GOMBÍKOVÉ BATÉRIE, 
AKO AJ NA VÝROBKY, KTORÉ ICH OBSAHUJÚ. NESKRATUJTE. NESVIEŤTE PRIAMO 
DO OČÍ.

Zoznam kompatibilných prílb od spoločnosti Oxford: METXX/MEXX - Metro-V / 
HAWK - Hawk / RAPTOR - Raptor / PEGASUS / Pegasus


